
   

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

  

Rampion 2 Wind Farm 

Category 6:  
Environmental Statement 

Volume 3, Chapter 8:  
Fish and shellfish - Figures 

Date: February 2024 
Revision B 

Document Reference: 6.3.8 
Pursuant to: APFP Regulation 5 (2) (a) 
Ecodoc number: 004884743-02 

 



   

Document revisions   

Revision Date Status/reason 
for issue 

Author Checked by Approved 
by 

A 04/08/2023 Final for DCO 
Application 

GoBe RED RED 

B 28/02/2024 Amendments 
to Figures 8.9 
and 8.10 

GoBe RED RED 

      

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 



 

 
 
 

Contents 

List of Figures 

Figure 
number 

Figure Title APFP 
number 

Ecodoc 
number 

Revision Revision 
Date 

Figure 
8.1 

Rampion 2 fish and 
shellfish Study Area 

5 (2) (a) 004866092-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.2 

Spawning grounds in 
relation to Rampion 2: cod, 
herring, horse mackerel 
and lemon sole 

5 (2) (a) 004866093-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.3 

Spawning grounds in 
relation to Rampion 2: 
Mackerel, Plaice, Sandeel, 
Sole 

5 (2) (a) 004866094-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.4 

Spawning grounds in 
relation to the Rampion 2 
fish and shellfish ecology 
Study Area: sprat and 
whiting 

5 (2) (a) 004866095-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.5 

Nursery grounds in relation 
to Rampion 2: cod, herring, 
horse mackerel and lemon 
sole 

5 (2) (a) 004866096-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.6 

Nursery grounds in relation 
to Rampion 2: mackerel, 
plaice, sandeel and sole 

5 (2) (a) 004866097-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.7 

Nursery grounds in relation 
to Rampion 2: sprat, 
whiting, thornback ray, 
undulate ray 

5 (2) (a) 004866098-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.8 

Location of herring 
spawning grounds and 
IHLS comparison (2007-
2020) in relation to 
Rampion 2 

5 (2) (a) 004866099-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.9 

Potential sandeel habitat 
sediment classifications 
within the Rampion 2 fish 

5 (2) (a) 004866100-
01 

B 28/02/2024



 

 
 
 

Figure 
number 

Figure Title APFP 
number 

Ecodoc 
number 

Revision Revision 
Date 

and shellfish ecology Study 
Area following methods in 
Latto et al. (2013). Also 
presented are the predicted 
broadscale seabed habitat 
map, using the EUNIS 
habitat classification (OEL, 
2020b; UKSeaMap, 2021) 

Figure 
8.10 

Potential herring habitat 
sediment classifications 
within the Rampion 2 fish 
and shellfish ecology Study 
Area following methods in 
Latto et al. (2013). Also 
presented are the predicted 
broadscale seabed habitat 
map, using the EUNIS 
habitat classification (OEL, 
2020b; UKSeaMap, 2021) 

5 (2) (a) 004866101-
01 

B 28/02/2024

Figure 
8.11 

National designated sites in 
relation to Rampion 2 

5 (2) (a) 004866102-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.12 

International designated 
sites in relation to Rampion 
2 

5 (2) (a) 004866103-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.13 

Location of potential black 
seabream spawning 
grounds in relation to 
Rampion 2 

5 (2) (a) 004866104-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.14a 

Location of black seabream 
nests within the Rampion 2 
fish and shellfish Study 
Area 

5 (2) (a) 004866105-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.14b 

Location of black seabream 
nests within the Rampion 2 
fish and shellfish Study 
Area 

5 (2) (a) 004866106-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.15 

Black seabream catch and 
release locations (Sussex 
IFCA) within Rampion 2 
fish and shellfish Study 
Area 

5 (2) (a) 004866107-
01 

A 04/08/2023 



 

 
 
 

Figure 
number 

Figure Title APFP 
number 

Ecodoc 
number 

Revision Revision 
Date 

Figure 
8.16 

Predicted worst case 
impact ranges for spawning 
sandeel from the sequential 
piling of monopile 
foundations (SELcum) 

5 (2) (a) 004866108-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.17 

Predicted worst case 
impact ranges for spawning 
sandeel from the sequential 
piling of multileg 
foundations (SELcum) 

5 (2) (a) 004866109-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.18 

Predicted worst case 
impact ranges for stationary 
receptors from the 
sequential piling of multileg 
foundations 

5 (2) (a) 004866110-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.19 

Predicted worst case 
impact ranges for stationary 
receptors from the 
sequential piling of 
monopile foundations 

5 (2) (a) 004866111-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.20 

Predicted worst case 
behavioural response 
impact ranges of herring 
from the sequential piling of 
monopile foundations 

5 (2) (a) 004866112-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.21 

Predicted worst case 
impact ranges of stationary 
receptors from the 
simultaneous piling of 
multileg foundations 

5 (2) (a) 004866113-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.22 

Predicted worst case 
impact ranges from the 
sequential piling of 
monopile foundations in 
relation to MCZs of which 
seahorse are a feature 
(SELcum) 

5 (2) (a) 004866114-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.23 

Predicted worst case 
impact ranges from the 
simultaneous piling of 

5 (2) (a) 004866117-
01 

A 04/08/2023 



 

 
 
 

Figure 
number 

Figure Title APFP 
number 

Ecodoc 
number 

Revision Revision 
Date 

Figure 
8.24 

Rampion 2 Level 5 
subtidal predictive habitat 
map 

5 (2) (a) 004866118-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

Figure 
8.25 

Projects screened into the 
cumulative assessment 

5 (2) (a) 004879279-
01 

A 04/08/2023 

 
 
  



Key

600000 650000 700000 750000

55
50

00
0

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

Rampion 2 Offshore Wind Farm

Company: Drawn By: Chk/Aprvd: Drawn Date: Status:
04/08/2023 FINALNHSWMGOBE

42285-GOBE-ES-OF-FG-O7-3333

Figure 8.1 Rampion 2  fish and shellfish
ecology Study Area
Environmental Statement

System Identifier:

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

Version:
1.0

Proposed DCO Order Limits

Fish and Shellfish Study Area

Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020. ©
British Crown and OceanWise, 2021. All rights reserved. License No.
EMS-EK001-727447. Not to be used for Navigation.

Rampion Extension Development 

0 5 10 15 202.5
Kilometres

1:600,000
WGS 1984 UTM Zone 30N Transverse Mercator



0 10 20 30 405
Kilometres

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

1:1,000,000

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

Proposed DCO Order Limits

Fish and shellfish Study Area

Spawning area Ellis et al. 2010

Spawning area Coull et al. 1998

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

Cod Herring

Horse Mackerel Lemon Sole

Key

Rampion 2 Offshore Wind Farm

Company: Drawn By: Chk/Aprvd: Drawn Date: Status:
04/08/2023 FINALNHSWMGOBE

42285-GOBE-ES-OF-FG-O7-3907

Figure 8.2 Spawning grounds in relation to
Rampion 2: cod, herring, horse mackerel and
lemon sole
Environmental Statement

System Identifier:

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

Version:
1.0

Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020. ©
British Crown and OceanWise, 2021. All rights reserved. License No.
EMS-EK001-727447. Not to be used for Navigation
Contians data sourced from Coull et al. 1998; and Ellis et al. 2010

Rampion Extension Development 
WGS 1984 UTM Zone 30N Transverse Mercator



0 10 20 30 405
Kilometres

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

1:1,000,000

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

Proposed DCO Order Limits

Fish and shellfish Study Area

Spawning area Ellis et al. 2010

Spawning area Coull et al. 1998

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

Key

Rampion 2 Offshore Wind Farm

Company: Drawn By: Chk/Aprvd: Drawn Date: Status:
05/06/2023 FINALNHCCGOBE

42285-GOBE-ES-OF-FG-O7-8751

Figure 8.3 Spawning grounds in relation to
Rampion 2: Mackerel, Plaice, Sandeel, Sole
Environmental Statement

System Identifier:

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

Version:
1.0

Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020. ©
British Crown and OceanWise, 2021. All rights reserved. License No.
EMS-EK001-727447. Not to be used for Navigation.
Contains data sourced from Coull et al. 1998; and Ellis et al. 2010

Rampion Extension Development 
WGS 1984 UTM Zone 30N Transverse Mercator

Mackerel Plaice

Sandeel Sole



0 10 20 30 405
Kilometres

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

1:1,000,000

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

Proposed DCO Order Limits

Fish and Shellfish Study Area

Spawning area Ellis et al. 2010

Spawning area Coull et al. 1998

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

Key

Rampion 2 Offshore Wind Farm

Company: Drawn By: Chk/Aprvd: Drawn Date: Status:
04/08/2023 FINALNHSWMGOBE

42285-GOBE-ES-OF-FG-O7-3163

Figure 8.4 Spawning grounds in relation to the
Rampion 2 fish and shellfish ecology Study
Area: sprat and whiting
Environmental Statement

System Identifier:

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

Version:
1.0

Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020. ©
British Crown and OceanWise, 2021. All rights reserved. License No.
EMS-EK001-727447. Not to be used for Navigation.
Contians data sourced from Coull et al. 1998; and Ellis et al. 2010

Rampion Extension Development 
WGS 1984 UTM Zone 30N Transverse Mercator

Sprat Whiting



0 10 20 30 405
Kilometres

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

1:1,000,000

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

Key

Rampion 2 Offshore Wind Farm

Company: Drawn By: Chk/Aprvd: Drawn Date: Status:
04/08/2023 FINALNHSWMGOBE

42285-GOBE-ES-OF-FG-O7-1152

Figure 8.5 Nursery grounds in relation to
Rampion 2: cod, herring, horse mackerel and
lemon sole
Environmental Statement

System Identifier:

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

Version:
1.0

Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020.  ©
British Crown and OceanWise, 2021. All rights reserved. License No.
EMS-EK001-727447. Not to be used for Navigation.
Contians data sourced from Coull et al. 1998; and Ellis et al. 2010

Rampion Extension Development 
WGS 1984 UTM Zone 30N Transverse Mercator

Cod Herring

Horse Mackerel Lemon Sole

Legend

Proposed DCO Order Limits

Fish and Shellfish Study Area

Nursery grounds Coull et al. 1998

Nursery grounds Ellis et al. 2010



0 10 20 30 405
Kilometres

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

1:1,000,000

Document uncontrolled when printed ISO A3 Landscape

Proposed DCO Order Limits

Fish and shellfish Study Area

Nursery grounds Ellis et al. 2010

Nursery grounds Coull et al. 1998

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

650000 700000 750000

56
00

00
0

56
50

00
0

Key

Rampion 2 Offshore Wind Farm

Company: Drawn By: Chk/Aprvd: Drawn Date: Status:
04/08/2023 FINALNHSWMGOBE

42285-GOBE-ES-OF-FG-O7-7979
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Figure 8.10 Potential herring habitat sediment
classifications within the Rampion 2 fish and
shellfish ecology Study Area following methods
in Reach et al . (2013). Also presented are the
predicted broadscale seabed habitat map, using
the EUNIS habitat classification (OEL, 2020b;
UKSeaMap, 2021)
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Figure 8.16 Predicted worst case impact
ranges for spawning sandeel from the
sequential piling of monopile foundations
(SELcum)
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Figure 8.17 Predicted worst case impact
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Figure 8.18  Predicted worst case impact
ranges for stationary receptors from the
sequential piling of multileg foundations
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Figure 8.19  Predicted worst case impact
ranges for stationary receptors from the
sequential piling of monopile foundations
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Figure 8.20: Predicted worst-case behavioural
response impact ranges of herring from the
sequential piling of monopile foundations
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Figure 8.21: Predicted worst case impact
ranges of stationary receptors from the
simultaneous piling of multileg foundations
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Figure 8.22 Predicted worst case impact
ranges from the sequential piling of monopile
foundations in relation to MCZs of which
seahorse are a feature (SELcum)
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Figure 8.23 Predicted worst case impact
ranges from the simultaneous piling of
multileg foundations in relation to MCZs of
which seahorse are a feature (SELcum)
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